dividends paid of $37.1 million reflects the final dividend for FY21 of $16.4 million which was paid in September 2022 and the interim dividend for FY22 of $20.6 million which
was paid in March 2022.

Prospectus – 113

4. Financial Information continued

4.5 Statutory and Pro Forma Historical Statements of Financial Position
Table 4.13 sets out the Historical Statement of Financial Position and the pro forma adjustments that have
been made to prepare the Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial Position for Redox. These pro forma
adjustments take into account the dividends paid or declared subsequent to 31 December 2022, and the
effects of the Offer as if they had occurred as at 31 December 2022. The Pro Forma Historical Statement
of Financial Position is provided for illustrative purposes only and is not represented as being necessarily
indicative of Redox’s view of its financial position upon Completion of the Offer or at a future date.

Table 4.13: Statutory and Pro Forma Historical Statements of Financial Position

STATUTORY
HISTORICAL

PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENTS PRO FORMA HISTORICAL

$ MILLIONS 31-DEC-22
INTERIM

DIVIDEND
FINAL

DIVIDEND

IMPACT
OF THE
OFFER

REPAYMENT
OF RELATED
PARTY LOAN

REPAYMENT
OF BANK

LOAN 31-DEC-22

Notes 1 1 2 3 4
Cash and cash
equivalents 25.8 (34.9) (14.6) 228.0 (130.3) (74.0) –
Trade and other
receivables 206.5 – – – – – 206.5
Inventories 338.2 – – – – – 338.2
Derivative financial
instruments – – – – – – –
Prepayments 2.0 – – – – – 2.0
Total current assets 572.5 (34.9) (14.6) 228.0 (130.3) (74.0) 546.7
Property, plant
and equipment 9.5 – – – – – 9.5
Right-of-use assets 37.6 – – – – – 37.6
Intangibles – – – – – – –
Deferred tax assets 3.5 – – 3.1 – – 6.6
Total non-current
assets 50.6 – – 3.1 – – 53.6
Total assets 623.0 (34.9) (14.6) 231.0 (130.3) (74.0) 600.3
Trade and other
payables (116.4) – – – – – (116.4)
Borrowings (80.2) – – – – 74.0 (6.2)
Lease liability (5.6) – – – – – (5.6)
Income tax (5.5) – – 0.8 – – (4.7)
Employee benefits (8.8) – – – – – (8.8)
Current liabilities (216.5) – – 0.8 – 74.0 (141.7)
Borrowings (130.3) – – – 130.3 – –
Lease liabilities (34.2) – – – – – (34.2)
Provisions (1.4) – – – – – (1.4)
Total non-current
liabilities (165.8) – – – 130.3 – (35.6)
Total liabilities (382.3) – – 0.8 130.3 74.0 (177.3)
Net assets 240.7 (34.9) (14.6) 231.8 – – 423.0
Issued capital 2.3 – – 236.2 – – 238.6
Reserves 4.6 – – – – – 4.6
Retained earnings 233.8 (34.9) (14.6) (4.5) – – 179.8
Equity 240.7 (34.9) (14.6) 231.8 – – 423.0

114 – Redox Limited

Notes:
1. Dividends: The Company paid its FY23F interim dividend of $34.9 million on 9 March 2023 and paid a final dividend of $14.6 million to Existing Shareholders in May 2023.
2. Impact of the Offer: proceeds of $240.7 million will be raised through the issue of new Shares which will be partly used to fund Offer costs of $12.8 million. $6.8 million ($4.8

million tax effected) of Offer costs have been determined to relate to the primary raise and will be offset against equity, while $5.9 million ($4.2 million tax effected) will be
expensed to the income statement. The (non-cash) cost of Shares issued under the Employee Gift Offer ($0.3 million) is recorded in retained earnings. A deferred tax asset of

[…]

Catherine Coneliano (3)

63,171,503 12.0 63,171,503 12.0

Robert Coneliano and
Bedriye Coneliano4

54,203,781 10.3 54,203,781 10.3

Richard Coneliano 11,817,445 2.3 70,492,959 13.4

Other Management
Shareholders and /or their
related associated entities

53,487,370 10.2 66,589,112 12.7

Existing Shareholders (other than Management Shareholders)

Prospectus – 211

9. Additional Information continued

Shareholder

Number
of Shares

expected to
be held on
Completion

of the
Offer (but

prior to the
distribution
of Shares
in Silvia

Coneliano’s
estate) (1)

% of total
issued

Shares on
Completion

of the
Offer (but

prior to the
distribution
of Shares
in Silvia

Coneliano’s
estate)

subject to
voluntary

escrow

Number
of Shares
expected
to be held
following

completion
of

distribution
of Silvia

Coneliano’s
estate (2)(6)

% of total
issued
Shares

following
completion

of
distribution

of Silvia
Coneliano’s

estate
subject to
voluntary

escrow
End of Escrow
Period

Estate of Silvia Coneliano (5) 139,139,914 26.5 - - The period ending
at 4.15pm on the
date on which the
Company releases
its financial results
for the period
ending 30 June
2024

Claudia Walters 18,699,615 3.6 41,869,855 8.0

Other Existing Shareholders 18,187,575 3.5 58,012,746 11.0

TOTAL 367,343,192 70.0 367,343,192 70.0

Note:
1. This does not include any Shares acquired through the Offer, which will also be subject to the voluntary escrow arrangements.
2.  The number of Shares shown in this column assumes that the distribution of the Shares in Silvia Coneliano’s estate occurs on the date of Completion of the Offer and in the

manner set out in her will. Probate has been granted in connection with her estate and the distribution of Shares in her estate is expected to occur on or around the date of
Completion of the Offer.

3.  Renato Coneliano holds Shares directly and has an interest in the Shares held by his wife, Catherine Coneliano.